Form PTO-1594 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102350734 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1-22-03 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Baldwin Kansa Corporation Fleet National Bank Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 12 Commerce Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Shelton State: CT Zip: 0648 Corporation-State Other United States National Banking Asso Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Kansas Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Interest Termination If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 01/10/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,167,165 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔽 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Lawrence A. Swain, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address:_____ ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 9225 Indian Creek Parkway Street Address: **Suite 1100** City: Overland Park State: KS Zip:66210 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 1-16-03 Date Lawrence A. Swain Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01/28/2003 GTON11 00000042 1167165 01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0634

SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION

WHEREAS, Baldwin Kansa Corporation (the "Debtor"), granted a security interest to Fleet National Bank ("Fleet") in its trademark (the "Trademark") pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated October 31, 2000 (the "Agreement"), which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 4, 2001 and recorded beginning at Reel 2364 and Frame 0280; and

WHEREAS, Fleet desires to release its security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Fleet releases its security interest in, and reassigns to the Debtor, any and all interest in the Trademark on Exhibit A attached hereto. Fleet agrees that, upon the request of the Debtor or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, and at the expense of the Debtor, Fleet will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Debtor, or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

	FLEET NATIONAL BANK By: 27 Mars
	Name: Cecre & DURJIN Title: VP
STATE OF CT., SS HANT FEND	
Then personally appeared before me National Bank and acknowledged the foregoing	the above-named Can E Dust of Fleet to be their free act and deed this 10 day of Notary Public
My Commissioner Expires:	KAREN CHRISTENSEN

1243693.v1

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2004

EXHIBIT A

Trademark/Service Mark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
QUADRACART	1,167,165	September 1, 1981

1243704.v1

RECORDED: 01/22/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0636